

Inspire Learning. Unlock Potential. Empower Achievement.

The Linn-Mar Community School District is currently accepting applications for consideration regarding the vacant seat on the Linn-Mar Board of Directors.

During the school board meeting held on February 5, 2024, President Buchholz outlined the following replacement process for this appointment:

- Deadline for Application: Wednesday, February 21, 2024, by 4:00 PM
 - Submit Applications To:
 - Gayla Burgess, Executive Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent
 - Linn-Mar Learning Resource Center, 2999 N 10th Street, Marion, IA 52302
 - gburgess@Linnmar.k12.ia.us
- Information Requested for Application:
 - 1. Reason for seeking appointment to the Linn-Mar Board of Directors
 - 2. Experiences/qualifications: i.e., previous service on Linn-Mar Board of Directors, experience on the various Linn-Mar advisories/committees, service on other professional boards, etc.
 - 3. Intention of running in the November 2025 school board election
 - 4. Current resume
- Appointment Date: Monday, February 26, 2024
- Duration of Appointment: February 26, 2024, until the next school board election in November 2025
- Questions: Jon Galbraith, Board Secretary, at 319-447-3008 / jon.galbraith@Linnmar.k12.ia.us

The following board meetings/events are currently scheduled during this appointment but are subject to changes and/or additions:

Board Meetings @ 5:00 PM	Other Events
February 26, 2024	Mar 5: Marion State of the City Address @ The Radisson (11:30 AM)
March 18 & 25, 2024	Mar 28: Board Visit to Wilkins Elementary (11:00 AM)
April 8 & 22, 2024	Apr 5: LM School Foundation MANE Event @ The Radisson (6:00 PM)
May 6 & 20, 2024	Apr 11: Board Visit to Excelsior Middle School (11:00 AM)
June 10, 2024	Apr 25: Board Visit to Bowman Woods Elementary (9:00 AM)
July 8, 2024	May 8: LIONS/Volunteer Awards @ LRC Boardroom (5:00 PM)
August 12 & 26, 2024	May 26: LMHS Graduation @ Alliant Energy Powerhouse (1:00 PM)
September 9 & 23, 2024	
October 14 & 28, 2024	Other meetings as scheduled
November 11, 2024	

On behalf of the community, members of the Linn-Mar Community School District Board of Directors are dedicated to promoting an equal opportunity for a quality public education to its students. In cooperation with parents/guardians, the school district will strive to provide a nurturing learning environment that gives guidance and encourages critical thinking in students for a lifetime. The Linn-Mar's Board of Directors keeps the district's mission statement in mind with every decision they make: *Inspire Learning. Unlock Potential. Empower Achievement.*



NOTE: Applications are due by 4:00 PM on Wednesday, February 21st to: Gayla Burgess, Exec Admin Asst to the Superintendent, 2999 N 10th St, Marion, IA 52302.

Linn-Mar Board of Directors Application for Vacant Seat 2024

Name:
Residing Address:
Phone Number:
Reason for seeking appointment to the Linn-Mar Board of Directors:
Experience/Qualifications: (Examples: Previous experience on Linn-Mar committees/advisories, on
the Linn-Mar Board of Directors, or on other professional boards, etc.)
Intention of running in the November 2025 school board election:
I intend on running for the school board in November 2025
I do not intend on running for the school board in November 2025

Current resume...please submit with application.